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OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

Council File No.: 21-0237

Council Meeting Date: September 28, 2021

Agenda Item No.: 14

Agenda Description: HOMELESSNESS AND POVERTY COMMITTEE REPORT and RESOLUTION 
relative to a request for authority to issue tax-exempt and taxable multifamily 
conduit revenue bonds for The Wilcox, a 61-unit supportive housing project 
located at 1040 North Kenmore Avenue (formerly known as 4904 - 4926 Santa 
Monica).

Council Action: HOMELESSNESS AND POVERTY COMMITTEE REPORT AND RESOLUTION 
- ADOPTED FORTHWITH

Council Vote:
 YES Blumenfield  YES Bonin  YES Buscaino
 ABSENT Cedillo  ABSENT de León  ABSENT Harris-Dawson
 YES Koretz  YES Krekorian  YES Lee
 YES Martinez  YES O'Farrell  YES Price
 YES Raman  ABSENT Ridley-Thomas  YES Rodriguez

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

Pursuant to Charter/Los Angeles Administrative Code Section(s): 341

FILE SENT TO MAYOR 09/28/2021
LAST DAY FOR MAYOR TO ACT 10/08/2021

APPROVED

10/8/2021

DATE SIGNED

Adopted Report(s)Title
Report from the Homelessness and Poverty Committee_9-9-21

https://clerk.lacity.org/
https://pgwest.blob.core.windows.net/lacity/Items/159151/Attachments/396556/21-0237_rpt_hp_9-9-21.pdf?sv=2017-04-17&sr=b&sig=l8/S8fo9ounvC7+6UeTufFiBHgnw1njGeQYIPZKZCas=&st=2021-09-27T23:45:37Z&se=2021-09-29T23:45:37Z&sp=r&rsct=application/pdf&rscd=attachment;%20filename=Report%2520from%2520the%2520Homelessness%2520and%2520Poverty%2520Committee_9-9-21.pdf

